

Leif Erikson Lodge 2-001, Sons of Norway Educational Foundation 2245 NW 57th Street Seattle, WA 98107



CAMP TROLLHAUGEN 50% CAMP FEE REDUCTION APPLICATION

Instructions to the applicant:

Complete this form in blue or black ink

To be eligible for an award for Camp Trollhaugen, the applicant's sponsor must be a member in good standing of Leif Erikson Lodge 2-001, Sons of Norway.

Leif Erikson Lodge 2-001 intends to award one \$325.00 (or 50% of the 2024 camp fee, if greater) scholarship to attend Camp Trollhaugen.

To be eligible, the applicant must be:

- 13 years old before camp begins and not reach age 15 until after September 1.
- Write a short 100-150 words essay explaining why you wish to attend the camp. The essay should include why you have an interest in Scandinavia.
- Mail completed application form to the Leif Erikson Lodge 2-001, Sons of Norway Educational Foundation address above. To be eligible for consideration, the application must meet <u>all</u> the requirements **AND** be <u>received by March 29, 2024</u>. The Educational Foundation cannot accept applications by e-mail or fax.

Winner of the scholarship award is asked to attend Leif Erikson Lodge's September meeting and share camp experiences.

1. Full Name:			
2. Street Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
3. Phone No	E-ma	il	
4. Date of birth:		Age:	
5. Have you attended a youth camp before?			
6. If yes, which camp:			
7. Name of sponsor who is a member of Leif Eriks	son Lodge 2-001	:	

8. Why do you want to go to Camp Trollhaugen, and why do you have an interest in Scandinavia? On a separate sheet of paper, please write or type in 100-150 words your response.

9. I hereby certify the above statements are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Applicant's signature

All applicants will be notified of the trustees' decision. Award is sent directly to the Camp Treasurer in the recipient's name.

Mail completed application form to:

Leif Erikson Lodge 2-001, Sons of Norway Educational Foundation 2245 NW 57th Street Seattle, WA 98107 206-783-1274 (Leif Erikson Lodge Office)

The Educational Foundation Trustees will select winners based on:

Ability to follow the instructions on the application Content of the essay

If you have any questions, contact:

Heidi Ludeman (Larsen), 360-927-1194 or LELEducationalFoundation@gmail.com OR

e-mail: leiferiksonlodge@qwestoffice.net

In addition, the recipient may receive a matching amount from the Draxten Memorial Scholarship Fund via District 2.



Leif Erikson Lodge 2-001, Sons of Norway Educational Foundation 2245 NW 57th Street Seattle, WA 98107



CAMP TROLLHAUGEN 50% CAMP FEE REDUCTION APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Please initial all and include this checklist with your application.

	I meet all of the qualifying conditions for the award
	I have enclosed a 100-150 word essay explaining why I wish to attend camp
	I have to the best of my knowledge filled out the form completely
	I have applied to Camp Trollhaugen
Name (Please Print):
Signatu	re:
Date:	